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Week 1
lee bass - lee
Drew Brees QB NOR v CAR 20 22.19 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN v TEN 47 19.44 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR v CAR 13 18.56 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR v ATL 18 11.56 *
Robert Woods WR LAR v ATL 9 10.63 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  12 10.38 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v CAR 15 10.31 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v CAR 4 12.00 *

lucecannons - mike lucey
Matt Ryan QB ATL @LAR 23 19.56 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  9 22.25 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @LAR 13 13.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @LAR 11 16.19 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @LAR 11 11.75 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v TEN 10 15.19 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @LAR 14 10.88 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @LAR 12 10.13 *

mario pineda - mario
Jared Goff QB LAR v ATL 22 21.69 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE  4 8.75 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN  1 10.63 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE  4 7.06 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  25 15.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  6 14.56 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  13 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  7 10.81 *

rick mayorga - rick
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  24 22.63 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CAR 8 21.06 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE  1 13.44 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v TEN 28 15.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  0 12.69 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR v ATL 4 4.13 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  3 10.81 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  17 11.75 *

Sergio  - Sergio 
Case Keenum QB MIN  0 19.38 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v ATL 21 24.81 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN  8 12.06 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  30 19.81 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  29 13.00 *
Jesse James TE PIT  23 6.50 *
Sam Ficken K LAR v ATL 0 0.38 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v ATL 31 12.69 *

torrence - torry
Tom Brady QB NWE  11 24.31 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  0 9.31 *
James White RB NWE  10 9.19 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE  12 14.38 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v CAR 10 16.63 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  18 13.19 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  10 11.44 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  3 11.06 *
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Week 2
lee bass - lee
Drew Brees QB NOR @MIN 29 22.19 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  27 19.44 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIN 13 18.56 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  7 11.56 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  2 10.63 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN v NOR 9 10.38 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @MIN 8 10.31 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @MIN 2 12.00 *

lucecannons - mike lucey
Matt Ryan QB ATL @PHI 17 19.56 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v JAC 14 22.25 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 25 13.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PHI 16 16.19 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @PHI 14 11.75 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  25 15.19 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @PHI 16 10.88 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @PHI 15 10.13 *

mario pineda - mario
Jared Goff QB LAR  15 21.69 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE v TEN 15 8.75 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN v NOR 1 10.63 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v TEN 19 7.06 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v NOR 9 15.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v TEN 24 14.56 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v NOR 4 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v NOR 6 10.81 *

rick mayorga - rick
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v JAC 23 22.63 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIN 10 21.06 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v TEN 5 13.44 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  10 15.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v JAC 11 12.69 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR  0 4.13 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v JAC 19 10.81 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT v JAC 11 11.75 *

Sergio  - Sergio 
Case Keenum QB MIN v NOR 7 19.38 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  28 24.81 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v NOR 6 12.06 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT v JAC 12 19.81 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v NOR 6 13.00 *
Jesse James TE PIT v JAC 7 6.50 *
Sam Ficken K LAR  0 0.38 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  9 12.69 *

torrence - torry
Tom Brady QB NWE v TEN 40 24.31 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v ATL 16 9.31 *
James White RB NWE v TEN 19 9.19 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v TEN 7 14.38 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 14 16.63 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI v ATL 15 13.19 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v TEN 11 11.44 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v TEN 8 11.06 *
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Week 3
lee bass - lee
Drew Brees QB NOR  28 22.19 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  27 19.44 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  11 18.56 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  4 11.56 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  17 10.63 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PHI 2 10.38 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  11 10.31 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  17 12.00 *

lucecannons - mike lucey
Matt Ryan QB ATL  22 19.56 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  23 22.25 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  24 13.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  17 16.19 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  13 11.75 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  2 15.19 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  17 10.88 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  6 10.13 *

mario pineda - mario
Jared Goff QB LAR  33 21.69 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE v JAC 0 8.75 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @PHI 1 10.63 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v JAC 23 7.06 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @PHI 15 15.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v JAC 23 14.56 *
Kai Forbath K MIN @PHI 11 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @PHI 13 10.81 *

rick mayorga - rick
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  15 22.63 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  14 21.06 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v JAC 6 13.44 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  21 15.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  6 12.69 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR  2 4.13 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  3 10.81 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  12 11.75 *

Sergio  - Sergio 
Case Keenum QB MIN @PHI 39 19.38 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  39 24.81 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @PHI 3 12.06 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  27 19.81 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PHI 38 13.00 *
Jesse James TE PIT  4 6.50 *
Sam Ficken K LAR  0 0.38 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  6 12.69 *

torrence - torry
Tom Brady QB NWE v JAC 44 24.31 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v MIN 5 9.31 *
James White RB NWE v JAC 5 9.19 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v JAC 33 14.38 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  22 16.63 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI v MIN 19 13.19 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v JAC 4 11.44 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v JAC 8 11.06 *
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Week 4
lee bass - lee
Drew Brees QB NOR  26 22.19 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  17 19.44 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  11 18.56 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  17 11.56 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  4 10.63 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  6 10.38 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  9 10.31 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  17 12.00 *

lucecannons - mike lucey
Matt Ryan QB ATL  16 19.56 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  36 22.25 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  16 13.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  6 16.19 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  3 11.75 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  26 15.19 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  5 10.88 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  8 10.13 *

mario pineda - mario
Jared Goff QB LAR  24 21.69 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE v PHI 0 8.75 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN  6 10.63 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v PHI 17 7.06 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  10 15.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v PHI 12 14.56 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  -2 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  13 10.81 *

rick mayorga - rick
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  15 22.63 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  27 21.06 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v PHI 10 13.44 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  9 15.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  14 12.69 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR  8 4.13 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  8 10.81 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  17 11.75 *

Sergio  - Sergio 
Case Keenum QB MIN  9 19.38 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  36 24.81 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN  -1 12.06 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  8 19.81 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  15 13.00 *
Jesse James TE PIT  7 6.50 *
Sam Ficken K LAR  0 0.38 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  6 12.69 *

torrence - torry
Tom Brady QB NWE v PHI 26 24.31 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @NWE 7 9.31 *
James White RB NWE v PHI 16 9.19 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v PHI 8 14.38 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  23 16.63 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI @NWE 14 13.19 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v PHI 18 11.44 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v PHI 6 11.06 *
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Offseason
lee bass - lee
Drew Brees QB NOR  0 22.19 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  15 19.44 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  0 18.56 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  8 11.56 *
Robert Woods WR LAR  13 10.63 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  17 10.38 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  0 10.31 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  0 12.00 *

lucecannons - mike lucey
Matt Ryan QB ATL  0 19.56 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  20 22.25 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  0 13.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  0 16.19 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  0 11.75 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  18 15.19 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  0 10.88 *
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  0 10.13 *

mario pineda - mario
Jared Goff QB LAR  13 21.69 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE  0 8.75 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN  8 10.63 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE  22 7.06 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  11 15.63 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  0 14.56 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  8 9.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  9 10.81 *

rick mayorga - rick
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  10 22.63 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  0 21.06 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE  9 13.44 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  11 15.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  10 12.69 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR  14 4.13 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  10 10.81 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  5 11.75 *

Sergio  - Sergio 
Case Keenum QB MIN  16 19.38 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  7 24.81 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN  28 12.06 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  26 19.81 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  2 13.00 *
Jesse James TE PIT  6 6.50 *
Sam Ficken K LAR  0 0.38 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  11 12.69 *

torrence - torry
Tom Brady QB NWE  18 24.31 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  10 9.31 *
James White RB NWE  14 9.19 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE  14 14.38 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  0 16.63 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  19 13.19 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  17 11.44 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  10 11.06 *

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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